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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/7/2025 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
7/31/2025
Total Receipts: 187 153 251
Feeder Cattle: 19(10.2%) 7(4.6%) 19(7.6%)
Slaughter Cattle: 59(31.6%) 43(28.1%) 123(49.0%)
Feeder Dairy Calves: 109(58.3%) 103(67.3%) 109(43.4%)

Compared to last week's sale slaughter cows sold 10.00 to 19.00 higher. Holstein bull calves sold 10.00 to 30.00 higher. Beef cross bull calves
sold 20.00 to 50.00 higher. Supply included: 10% Feeder Cattle (36% Steers, 7% Heifers, 57% Bulls); 32% Slaughter Cattle (33% Cows, 6%
Bulls, 59% Dairy Cows, 2% Dairy Bulls); 58% Feeder Dairy Calves (70% Bulls, 30% Heifers). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 100%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 822-846 834 235.00 235.00
1 908 908 225.00 225.00
2 964-994 979 185.00-225.00 205.31

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 734 734 225.00 225.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 604 604 180.00 180.00
1 676 676 180.00 180.00
1 716 716 172.50 172.50
2 762-784 773 185.00-190.00 187.46
1 826 826 187.50 187.50
1 926 926 200.00 200.00
1 1026 1026 179.00 179.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1432-1810 1541 155.00-164.00 158.85 Average
1 1396 1396 170.00 170.00 High
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1 1046 1046 145.00 145.00 Low

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 988-1166 1076 146.00-155.00 150.13 Average
1 1090 1090 157.00 157.00 High

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
2 708-1214 961 146.00-148.00 146.74 Average
3 660-1088 918 157.00-162.50 158.32 High
1 988 988 136.00 136.00 Low

DAIRY COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
3 1484-1562 1532 160.00-170.00 164.69 Average
1 1616 1616 140.00 140.00 Low

DAIRY COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
7 1212-1538 1313 151.00-156.00 153.19 Average
4 1012-1502 1248 137.00-146.00 141.55 Low

DAIRY COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 970-1526 1290 126.00-132.00 128.85 Average
2 1294-1512 1403 140.00-144.00 141.84 High
5 1008-1506 1192 111.00-120.00 117.18 Low
3 802-1166 959 80.00 80.00 Very Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
3 1488-1894 1737 200.00-210.00 206.37 Average

DAIRY BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 902 902 162.50 162.50 Average
FEEDER DAIRY CALVES

BULLS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 73-79 76 1000.00-1050.00 1013.08
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6 80-89 84 1000.00-1110.00
5 85-89 87 1500.00-1550.00
8 90-96 92 900.00-1000.00
11 90-99 95 1280.00-1500.00
3 104-109 106 800.00-910.00
8 100-107 104 1270.00-1360.00
2 110-112 111 800.00-860.00
1 119 119 1150.00

1 121 121 1140.00

BULLS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 75 75 760.00
2 83-84 84 800.00-970.00
1 86 86 1400.00
4 95-97 96 800.00-860.00
1 92 92 900.00
1 101 101 750.00
1 102 102 970.00

BULLS - Number 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 72-78 75 340.00-400.00
2 80 80 300.00-480.00
1 87 87 850.00
1 96 96 500.00
1 105 105 700.00

BULLS - Utility (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 63-65 64 180.00-260.00

HEIFERS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 77 77 1230.00
1 76 76 1480.00
2 82-87 85 1080.00-1100.00
3 84-88 86 1510.00-1530.00
1 93 93 980.00
10 90-98 94 1340.00-1510.00
1 108 108 900.00
2 103-105 104 1300.00-1330.00

1049.17
1516.00
954.51
1423.27
868.99
1314.48
829.73
1150.00
1140.00

Avg Price
760.00
885.51
1400.00
840.10
900.00
750.00
970.00

Avg Price
371.20
390.00
850.00
500.00
700.00

Avg Price
220.63

Avg Price
1230.00
1480.00
1089.70
1516.80
980.00
1418.35
900.00
1314.86

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
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HEIFERS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 81 81 580.00 580.00
4 90-97 93 1010.00-1190.00 1081.78 Beef Cross
HEIFERS - Utility/Non-Tubing (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 70-77 74 410.00-430.00 420.48
2 80-83 82 500.00-700.00 598.16
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
NY Dept of Ag Market News
Albany, NY | (717) 354-2391 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3692

Page 4 of 4


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/3692

